# NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

**NAVSARI-396 450** 



### Read:-University Notification No.NAU/REG/ACA/BOS/1121-60/2015, Dt.: 22/12/2015

# -: OFFICE ORDER :-

In exercise of the power vested under section No. 24(1) of the Gujarat Agricultural Universities Act 2004& Common statute of Agricultural University of Gujarat 2011, No.S.19.0, the Board of Studies for faculty of Veterinary Science & Animal Husbandry, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari shall be as under.

Sr. No.	Name & Designation	Status in Board of Studies, Faculty of Veterinary Science & A.H.	Tenure
1	Dr. N.H. Kelawala, Dean, Faculty of Veterinary Science & A.H., Veterinary College, NAU,Navsari	Chairman	By Virtue of Designated Post
2	Dr. S.R. Chaudhary, I/c, Director of Research & Dean P.G. Studies NAU, Navsari	Momber	
3	Dr. G.R. Patel, Director of Extension Education, NAU, Navsari.	Member	
4	Dr. V.B. Kharadi, Research Scientist, Livestock Research Station, Veterinary College, NAU,Navsari	Member	
5	Dr. B.P. Brahmkshtri, Professor & Head, Deptt. of Instructional Livestock Farm Complex, I/c. Deptt. of AGB, & I/c. Deptt. of ABT, Veterinary College, NAU,Navsari	Member	
6	Dr. C.V. Savalia, Professor & Head, Deptt. VPH, I/c. Deptt. of LPT, I/c. Deptt. of Animal Nutrition, & I/c. Deptt. of Veterinary & Animal Husbandry Extension Education, Veterinary College, NAU, Navsari	Member	
7	Dr. Sandhya Chaudhary, Professor & Head, Deptt. VPB, & I/c. Deptt. of LPM, Veterinary College, NAU,Navsari	Member	
8	Dr. V.S. Dabas, Professor & Head, Deptt. VSR, I/c. Deptt. of Veterinary Medicine, & I/c. Deptt. of Veterinary Clinical Complex, Veterinary College, NAU,Navsari	Momber	
9	Dr. J.B. Solanki Professor & Head, Deptt. of Veterinary Parasitology, Veterinary College, NAU,Navsari	Member	
	Dr. I.H. Kalyani, Assoc. Professor & Head, Deptt. Veterinary Microbiology, I/c. Deptt. of Veterinary Pathology, I/c. Deptt. of Veterinary Anatomy, & I/c. Deptt. of Veterinary Pharmacology and Toxicology, Veterinary College, NAU,Navsari	Member	

11	Dr. C.T. Khasatiya,	Member	By Virtue of
	Assoc. Professor & Head,		Designated
	Deptt. of Veterinary Gynaecology & Obstetrics,		Post
	Veterinary College, NAU, Navsari		
12	Dr. M.C. Desai,	Co-opted member	
	Retd. Dean, Veterinary College, AAU, Anand		-
13	Dr. P.M. Desai,	Co-opted member	
	Retd. Professor & Head, Deptt. of LPM,		Nominated
	Veterinary College, Navsari		by Hon. Vice
14	Dr. K.S. Prajapati,	Co-opted member	Chancellor
	Retd. Professor & Head, Deptt. of Veterinary Pathology,		
	Veterinary College, AAU, Anand		-
15	Dr. P.R. Patel,	Co-opted member	
	Retd. Professor & Head, Deptt. of Veterinary Medicine,		
	Veterinary College, AAU, Anand		
16	Dr. Tara S. Sangma	Co-optod member	1
	PG Student through ICAR, Deptt. of AGB		
	Veterinary College, NAU, Navsari		
17	Prof. A.M. Patel,	Secretary	By Virtue of
	Asstt. Registrar (Academic), NAU, Navsari	10 R.C.	Designated
	90996 ISV 199797 IC		Post

Board shall exercise such powers and perform such duties for smooth functioning of Academic/Research/Extension activities under the faculty of Veterinary Science & Animal Husbandry.

This order is issued on the basis of the order given by the Vice Chancellor on the file.

## NO.NAU/REG/ACA/BOS/ 1590-1620/2017

### DATE :13/12/2017

#### Copy F.w.cs to :-

- 1. All Officers of this University
- 2. All the Vice Chancellor State Agricultural Universities : Anand, Junagadh, Sardarkrushinagar.
- 3. All Concerned

#### Copy to :-

- 1. P.S. to Vice Chancellor, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari
- 2. P.S. to Registrar, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari